100 West Atlantic Blvd.

City of Pompano Beach Pompano Beach, FL 33060
p&mpano
74 beach.

Florida’s Warmest Welcome

Legislation Text

File #: 18-366, Version: 2

P.H. 2018-71: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A SECOND
AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
LIMOUSINES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. TO PROVIDE COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: City’s share $160,455.17/year)

FIRST READING: MAY 22, 2018
(Staff Contact: Erjeta Diamanti)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The City of Pompano Beach and Limousine of South Florida, Inc. agree to extend the original Agreement for
one (1) additional one year period, ending June 25, 2019. The Original Agreement was approved by Ordinance
No. 2015-57 for a three (3) year term ending in June 2018.

As requested by City Commission during the First reading of the Ordinance on May 22, 2018, the most recent
ridership report has been added to the agenda backup. Useful links are also provided for previous year’s
ridership reports.

Origin of request for this action: Budget Office
Fiscal impact and source of funding: City’s share $160,455.17/year paid by Local Option Gas Tax - Special
Purpose Fund

City of Pompano Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

